

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3438/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLMC No. 3725/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM BARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRFAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master