

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3438/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLMC No. 3725/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM BARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRFAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. vipin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties have settled the matter outside the court. A copy of the mediation

is placed before us.

Petitioner seeks to withdraw the petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER